

IT-95-14/2-T
09716-09715
22 SEPTEMBER 1999

9716
HQ

UNITED
NATIONS



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-14/2-T
Date: 22 September 1999
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Richard May, Presiding
Judge Mohamed Bennouna
Judge Patrick Robinson

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 22 September 1999

PROSECUTOR

v.

**DARIO KORDIĆ
MARIO ČERKEZ**

**ORDER ON MOTION OF THE ACCUSED
MARIO ČERKEZ FOR PROVISIONAL RELEASE**

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Geoffrey Nice
Ms. Susan Somers
Mr. Patrick Lopez-Terres
Mr. Kenneth Scott

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Mitko Naumovski, Mr. Turner Smith Jr., Mr. Ksenija Turković, Mr. Rober A. Stein,
Mr. Stephen M. Sayers, Mr. David F. Geneson, and Mr. Leo Andreis, for Dario Kordić
Mr. Božadir Kovačić and Mr. Goran Mikuličić for Mario Čerkez

TRIAL CHAMBER III of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING its *confidential* “Order on Motion of the Accused Mario Čerkez for Provisional Release” issued by the Trial Chamber on 14 September 1999 (“Order”),

NOTING that the Order was issued on a *confidential* basis for security purposes,

NOTING that the confidential status of the Order was lifted by the Trial Chamber in private session, after hearing the arguments of the parties, on 21 September 1999,

CONSIDERING that, security issues no longer attaching, this is a matter which should be made public,

HEREBY CONFIRMS the lifting of the *confidential* status of the Order.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Richard May
Presiding Judge

Dated this twenty-second day of September 1999
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]