

UNITED
NATIONS



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-14/2-A
Date: 17 February 2003
Original: English

IT-95-14/2-A
A5329-A5328
17 February 2003.

5329 KB

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge David Hunt, Pre-Appeal Judge
Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis
Decision of: 17 February 2003

PROSECUTOR

v

DARIO KORDIĆ & MARIO ČERKEZ

ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecution:
Mr Norman Farrell

Counsel for Dario Kordić:
Mr Mitko Naumovski

Counsel for Mario Čerkez:
Mr Božidar Kovačić

I, Judge Hunt, Pre-Appeal Judge in this case,

NOTING the “Motion for Leave to Have Turner T Smith, Jr and Stephen M Sayers Appear, Pro Haec Vice, as Co-Counsel of Record for the Appellant and Respondent Dario Kordić”, dated 14 February 2003, in which Kordić seeks leave to have Turner T Smith, Jr and Stephen M Sayers appear for him on a *pro bono* basis in relation to any Rule 115 proceedings and in the oral argument of the appeals;

NOTING that the Prosecution informed the Appeals Chamber orally that it does not have any objection to the Motion being granted;

CONSIDERING both Mr Smith and Mr Sayers each still hold a power from Kordić, and that it is appropriate that they assist in the hearing of the Rule 115 application and in the oral argument of the appeals;

HEREBY GRANTS the Motion.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



David Hunt
Pre-Appeal Judge

Done this 17th of February 2003,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]