



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-14/2-A

Date: 19 May 2003

Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge David Hunt, Pre-Appeal Judge

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 19 May 2003

PROSECUTOR

v

**DARIO KORDIĆ
MARIO ČERKEZ**

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor
Mr Norman Farrell

Counsel for Dario Kordić
Mr Mitko Naumovski


Counsel for Mario Čerkez
Mr Božidar Kovačić

I, Judge Hunt, Pre-Appeal Judge in this case;

PURSUANT TO Rule 65*bi*(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

HEREBY ORDER that a Status Conference will be held on 6 June 2003 at 2.15 p.m.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



David Hunt
Pre-Appeal Judge

Done this nineteenth day of May 2003,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]