



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-14/2-ES
Date: 30 January 2008
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 30 January 2008

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**DARIO KORDIĆ
AND
MARIO ČERKEZ**

Public

**ORDER WITHDRAWING CONFIDENTIAL STATUS OF ORDER DESIGNATING THE
STATE IN WHICH DARIO KORDIĆ IS TO SERVE HIS PRISON SENTENCE**

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Serge Brammertz

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Mitko Naumovski
Mr. Turner T. Smith, Jr.
Mr. Stephen M. Sayers

SM

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Order Designating the State in which Dario Kordić is to Serve his Prison Sentence,” of 12 May 2006, in which I designate Austria as the State in which Dario Kordić is to serve his sentence on a confidential basis (“Order”);

CONSIDERING that Dario Kordić has already been transferred to Austria;

FINDING therefore that the reason for issuing the Order on a confidential basis is no longer applicable;

HEREBY INSTRUCT the Registry of the International Tribunal to lift the confidential status of the Order, and **ORDER** that the Order shall henceforth be considered a public filing.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 30th day of January 2008,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]